WHEREAS, the Southern & Jog Apartments residential development was approved on
Oclober 22,2020 by Resolulion 2020-1623 of the Board of County Commissioners of Palm Beach
County, Florida, subject to several conditions of approval;

WHEREAS, one of the conditions of approval required the provision of two-hundred
eighty-eight (288) units of workforce housing in the development, subject to the requirements of
the Workforce Housing Program, Article 5.G.1 of the Unified Land Development Code;

WHEREAS, per the requirements of the Workforce Housing Program, the property owner,
Soulhern & Jog Apartments, LLC, recorded a Master Declaration of Restrictive Covenants for

[...]

WHEREAS, the Southern & Jog Apartments residential development was approved on

Oclober 22,2020 by Resolulion 2020-1623 of the Board of County Commissioners of Palm Beach

County, Florida, subject to several conditions of approval;

WHEREAS, one of the conditions of approval required the provision of two-hundred

eighty-eight (288) units of workforce housing in the development, subject to the requirements of

the Workforce Housing Program, Article 5.G.1 of the Unified Land Development Code;

WHEREAS, per the requirements of the Workforce Housing Program, the property owner,